COLUMBIA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

POST OFFICE BOX 1529
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056

COLUMBIA COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLEX

327 W. DUVAL STREET
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32055

7:00 P.M.
AGENDA

MAY 16, 2002

7:00 P.M.

7:05 P.M.

7:10 P.M.

7:20 P.M.

7:30 P.M.

Invocation
Pledge to U.S. Flag

Brian Kepner, - Building and Zoning

PUBLIC HEARING (S): Final Hearing Continued from 5/2/2002

TextAmendment:
(1) LDR # 02-2 - Board of County Commissioners

Nancy Nydam, Judge Collins, Judge Douglas, - Court Administration

(1) Department of Revenue - Child Support

STAFF MATTERS:

HON. KENNETH WITT, CHAIRMAN

(1) Consent Agenda



COLUMBIA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
POST OFFICE BOX 1529
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056

CONSENT AGENDA

MAY 16, 2002

(1) Invoice - Norfork Southern Corporation - Maintain Flashing Lighting

Crossing - $664.25

(2) Construction Management- Change Order # 24 - Regency Electric Company,

Inc. - $46,648.00 Additive

(3) Construction Management- Change Order # 30 - M. & M. Parrish

Construction Company - $28,771.00 Additive

(4) Utility Permit - Bell South Telecommunications - S.W. Real Terrace

(€))

(6)
)

®)
(€))

(10)

1)

12)

County Judge Jimmy Hunt - Disposal of Property - Panasonic Laser Printer
#9474

Public Library - Funding from General Fund - Fort White Clerk

Appointment - Meridian Behavioral Healthcare, Inc. - Mary Jane Weaver -
Term Ending June 30, 2003

Resolution 2002R-9 - O'Leno to Ichetucknee Bicycle/Pedestrian Trail

External Budget Amendment 01-42 - Victims of Crime Act Grant - BA #11 -
$3,174.54

External Budget Amendment 04 43 - Multi-Jurisdictional Task Force Grant -
BA #12 - $7,492.83

External Budget Amendment - BA #01-44 - Landfill Enterprise Fund -
$50,000.00

External Budget Amendment 01 45 - Local Law Enforcement Block Grant -
BA #13 - $87,329.00



COLUMBIA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
POST OFFICE BOX 1529
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056

CONSENT AGENDA
SECOND PAGE
MAY 16, 2002

(CONTINUED)

(13) Invoice - Saxelbye Architects, Inc. - $1,379.43

(14) Invoice - Saxelbye Architects, Inc. - $70.91

(15) Invoice - CSX Transportation - Signal Maintenance at Waldron Road -
$1,234.00

(16) Indigent Burial - Sherrill-Guerry Funeral Home - Ida R. Swart, Deceased -
$500.00

(17) Construction Management - Change Order #19 - Suncoast Acoustical
Contractors, Inc. - $13,201.00 Addition

(18) Construction Management - Change Order #31 - M.M. Parrish Construction
Company - $3,751.00 Deductive

(19) Construction Management - Change Order #9 - Anderson Columbia
Company, Inc. - $9,526.00 Deductive

(20) Resolution No. 2002R-11- EMS Medicare Ambulance Fee Schedule - Mileage
Correction

(21) 9-1-1 Inventory Deletion - Items Valued at $500.00 or less - (attached list)

(22) Construction Management - Inventory Deletion - Items Valued at $500.00 or
less (attached list)

(23) Public Works Department - Revised Cost of Used Double Drum Compactor -
Industrial Tractor Company- $28,998,00

(24) Florida League of Cities, Inc. - Application for Drug-Free Workplace
Premium Credit Program

(25) Florida League of Cities, Inc. - Application for Employer Workplace Safety

Program Premium Credit



(26)

27)

(28)

(29)

(30)

(D)

(32)

9-1-1 Billing - Overpayment Request - United Healthcare -
(1) Anne Ross $230.40 (2) Clanitra Kelsey $176.05

Sheriff's Department - Application for Funding Assistance - Florida
Department of Law Enforcement -Edward Byrne Memorial State and Local

Law Enforcement Assistance Formula Grant Program - $131,655.00

Supervisor of Elections - Lease Agreement - WSMDD Land Trust -
$30,078.75

Solid Waste Department - Interlocal Agreement - Request and Use of the
Cooperative Collection Center Arrangement Grant - Alachua and Columbia
Counties

Courthouse Renovation - Monthly Progress Report No. 40

Minute Approval - Board of County Commissioners - April 18, 2002

Minute Approval - Board of County Commissioners - March 21, 2002



